

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 23 of 2015

Hari Prasad Agrawal Appellant
Versus
Sanjay Choudhary & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellant : Mr. V. Shivnath, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos. 11,
12, 16, 19 and 20 : Mr. Arbind Kr. Sinha, Advocate

06/Dated: 21/04/2015

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to file requisites etc. for issuance of notice upon the respondent Nos. 1 to 10, 13 to 16 and 21 to 35 by ordinary process as well as by personal service.

Prayer is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall file an affidavit regarding the personal service of notice.

Put up this case on 06.05.2015.

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)

Satayendra/-