

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A No. No.23 of 2015**

Hari Prasad Agrawal Appellant

Versus

Sanjay Choudhary & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellant : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sinha &
Mr. Raunak Sahay, Advocates

10/Dated: 28th July, 2015

Mr. A. K. Sahani, learned counsel, for the appellant, submits that in compliance of the order dated 08.07.2015 the substituted service by publication of notice upon respondent Nos.1 & 2 in the local daily Hindi Newspapers namely '*Dainik Bhaskar*' and '*Prabhat Khabar*', has been published on 16.07.2015 hence, seeks time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the publication made in the newspapers.

2. Permission accorded.
3. Put up this case on 25.08.2015.

(AMITAV K. GUPTA, J.)

Chandan/-