

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 23 of 2015

Hari Prasad Agarwal

.....Appellant

Versus

1. Sanjay Chaudhary
2. Bijay Chaudhary
3. Rajendra Singh
4. Braj Kishore Singh
5. Ram Baram Singh
6. Vijendra Singh
- 7(a). Sita Devi
- 7(b). Akhilesh Kumar Singh
- 7(c) Babita Devi
- 7(d). Kabita Devi
- 7(e) Kiran Devi
- 7(f). Gunjan Devi
- 8(a). Sumiti Devi
- 8(b) Arvind Kumar Singh
- 8(c). Arjun Kumar Singh
- 8(d). Manoj Kumar Singh
- 8(e). Manju Devi
- 8(f). Sanju Devi

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate
For the Respondents : M/s Amar Nath Gupta & A.K. Sinha, Advocates

18/Dated:30th June, 2016

It transpires from the office note that notices has been validly served upon respondent nos. 8(a) to 8(f).

Awaiting service report of respondent no. 8(e), put up this case on 4th August, 2016.

Till then, interim order dated 12.02.2016 shall continue.

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)