

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No.23 of 2015

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal & Others Appellants

Versus

Sanjay Chaudhary & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashim Kr. Sahani, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Arbind Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate

Order No.27 Dated- 30.06.2020

Heard the parties through video conferencing.

It is jointly submitted by learned counsel for the appellants as well as the learned counsel for the respondents that they all are ready for the hearing of this appeal for final disposal after eight weeks.

With the consent of all the parties, list this appeal after eight weeks for hearing for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, the appellants will serve the copy of petition of I.A. No.3540 of 2020 to the respondents and the respondents, if so desire may file counter affidavit/reply to the I.A. No.3540 of 2020.

It is made clear that no adjournments will be granted to any of the parties on the next date of listing of this appeal.

Animesh/

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)