

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 23 of 2015

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal & Ors. ... Appellants  
Versus  
Sanjay Chaudhary & Ors. ... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondents : M/s Arbind Kr. Sinha, Ankit Vishal, Adv.

28 / 31.08.2020

Heard the parties through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel for the appellant, Mr. A.K. Sahani has been detected as COVID-19 positive and hence, he prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this appeal after ten weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-