

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)
F.A. No. 23 of 2015

.....
Kamlesh Kumar Jindal & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Sanjay Chaudhary & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

.....
For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Respondents

29/Dated: 13/01/2021.

Learned counsel for the appellants with consent of learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Indrajit Sinha has submitted that this appeal may be listed when the physical court starts.

Considering the same, let the appeal be listed in the seriatim and as per the age after the physical court starts.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

sandeep/R.S-