

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No. 23 of 2015**

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal & Others ..... Appellants  
**Versus**  
Sanjay Chaudhary & Others ..... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Appellants : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate.  
For the Respondents : Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate.  
: Mr. Arbind Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

-----  
**Order No. 31/Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that one of the respondents i.e. respondent no. 3 namely, Rajendra Singh has died during pendency of the appeal and he has to take steps for substitution of his legal heirs, as such, the case may be adjourned for three weeks.

As prayed for, list this case after three weeks.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Sunil/