

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A.No. 23 of 2015

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Sanjay Chaudhary & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellants : Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Arbind Kumar Sinha, Advocate

Order No. 32/ dated 17.01.2024

Learned Counsel Mr. Amar Nath Gupta on behalf of the appellants and on behalf of Respondents, learned Counsel are present.

2. The learned Counsel for the appellants has submitted that the compliance of the order dated 11.12.2023 could not be made by him because the legal heirs left by the respondent No.3 after his death were not known to him.
3. The learned Counsel for the respondent No.3 is directed to furnish the details of the legal heirs of the respondent No.3.
4. Let substitution application be filed within one week.
5. List on 07.02.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)