

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
F.A. No.23 of 2015**

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal & Ors. .... ... Appellants  
Versus  
Sanjay Chaudhary & Ors. .... .... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND**

-----  
For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Akhouri Prakash Sinha, Advocate  
Ms. Aditee Dongrawat, Advocate  
-----

**33/7<sup>th</sup> February, 2024**

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Issue notice to the legal heirs of respondent no.3 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks.

List this case on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

**(Subhash Chand, J.)**

*Rohit*