

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**First Appeal No. 23 of 2015**

.....  
Kamlesh Kumar Jindal and Ors. .... **Appellants**  
**Versus**  
Sanjay Chaudhary and Ors. .... **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Appellants : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate  
For the Resps. : Mr. Arbind Kumar Sinha, Advocate

.....

**34/12.04.2024** Mr. Arbind Kumar Sinha, learned counsel, has submitted that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the substituted heirs of the respondent no. 3 within one week.

Under the circumstances, put up this case on 26.04.2024.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Kamlesh/