

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 23 of 2015

.....
Kamlesh Kumar Jindal and Ors. **Appellants**

Versus

Sanjay Chaudhary and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

For the Resps. : Mr. Akhouri Awinash Kumar, Advocate

.....

35/09.05.2024 On the request made by the learned counsel for the
respondents, put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)