

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 23 of 2015

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal and Ors. Appellants
Versus
Sanjay Chaudhary and Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Resps. : Mr. Arbind Kumar Sinha, Advocate

36/Dated: 17th May, 2024

Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to incorporate the name of Renu Devi, D/o Late Rajendra Singh as proposed substituted legal heir of respondent no.3 in paragraph-6 of I.A. No.1079 of 2024 in course of the day.

I.A. No.1079 of 2024

2. This Interlocutory Application has been filed on behalf of the appellants under Order XXII Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure for substituting the legal heirs of the respondent no.3.

3. Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that the respondent no.3 has died in the month of November, 2023 leaving behind six persons as mentioned in paragraph-6 of this Interlocutory Application and as such this Interlocutory Application may be allowed.

4. Learned counsel for the proposed substituted legal heirs of the respondent no.3 has submitted that he has also filed Vakalatnama on behalf of six persons which is on record of this case and raised no objection.

5. Under the circumstances, I.A. No.1079 of 2024 is allowed

-2-

and stands disposed of.

6. Office is directed to incorporate the substituted legal heirs of respondent no.3 in red ink.

7. Put up this case after four weeks under an appropriate heading as per Roster.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Saket/-