

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 23 of 2015

Kamlesh Kumar Jindal and others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Sanjay Choudhary and others ...	...		Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants	: Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate
For the Resp. (3,4, 5,9,10, 1418,21, ,15,22 to 28, 29,32,34,35) ,	: Ms. Puja Agarwal, Advocate
For the Resp. (1,2,6,7,11,12,13,14, 16,17,19,20,31,33)	Mr. Akhouri Prakhar Sinha, Advocate

47/08.04.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 5 has submitted that co-respondent has informed her that respondent no. 5 has expired. However, she is not aware about the date of death. She has submitted that she or her office is not in contact with any of the respondents.

2. Counsel for the appellants prays for two weeks' time.
3. Post this case on 11.06.2025 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)